		Agenda 1	TEM E	XECU	UTIVE SUM	MARY	
	Title:	Fitle:Recommendation to approve a Class B1 Liquor License for Hungry Hound Inc., d/b/a Gina's Pizza & Subs, 2770 E Ma Street, St. Charles (new owner)					
SINCE 1834	Presenter:				,		
Please check approp			X				
	Government Operations			Government Services 06.24.13			
Planning & I	Development			City Council			
Public Hearin	ng						
Estimated Cost:			Budg	eted:	YES	NO	
	<b>.</b>	1 C 1 1	Duug			110	
Executive Summar	-						
<b>Executive Summar</b> This is a request for Main Street, St. Cha fingerprinted.	a Class B1 liquo rles (new owner	c). All documents	are in c	order a	nd Mr. Calle	ja has been	
Executive Summar This is a request for Main Street, St. Cha fingerprinted. Mr. Calleja bought C No alcohol is being s	a Class B1 liquo rles (new owner Gina's Pizza & S sold at this time	C). All documents Subs and is current until this liquor	are in c ntly runr license a	order a ning th applica	nd Mr. Calle le restaurant ation is appro	ja has been without a liqu	or licens
Executive Summar, This is a request for Main Street, St. Cha fingerprinted. Mr. Calleja bought C No alcohol is being s Mr. Sal Levato turne	a Class B1 liquo rles (new owner Gina's Pizza & S sold at this time ed in his liquor 1	C). All documents Subs and is current until this liquor	are in c ntly runr license a	order a ning th applica	nd Mr. Calle le restaurant ation is appro	ja has been without a liqu	or licens
Executive Summar This is a request for Main Street, St. Cha fingerprinted. Mr. Calleja bought C No alcohol is being s Mr. Sal Levato turne Attachments: (pleat Front page of liquor	a Class B1 liquo rles (new owner Gina's Pizza & S sold at this time ed in his liquor 1 se list) license	C). All documents Subs and is current until this liquor	are in c ntly runr license a	order a ning th applica	nd Mr. Calle le restaurant ation is appro	ja has been without a liqu	or licens
Executive Summar, This is a request for Main Street, St. Cha fingerprinted. Mr. Calleja bought C No alcohol is being s Mr. Sal Levato turne Attachments: (pleas Front page of liquor Background investig	a Class B1 liquo rles (new owner Gina's Pizza & S sold at this time ed in his liquor 1 se list) license gation report	c). All documents Subs and is current until this liquor icense upon the s	are in contrast of the second se	order a ning th applica	nd Mr. Calle le restaurant ation is appro	ja has been without a liqu	or licens
If NO, please explain <b>Executive Summar</b> This is a request for Main Street, St. Cha fingerprinted. Mr. Calleja bought C No alcohol is being s Mr. Sal Levato turne <b>Attachments:</b> ( <i>pleas</i> Front page of liquor Background investig <b>Recommendation</b> / Recommendation to Subs, 2770 E Main S	a Class B1 liquo rles (new owner Gina's Pizza & S sold at this time ed in his liquor 1 se list) license gation report Suggested Acti approve a Class	c). All documents Subs and is current until this liquor icense upon the s icense upon the s icense upon the s	are in or ntly runn license a sale of th <i>in</i> ):	order a ning th opplica nis bus	nd Mr. Calle te restaurant ation is appro- iness.	ja has been without a liqu oved. Former	or licens

For Office Use Received: 6/3/1-3 Fee Paid: \$,250 Receipt # 9[8[7] City Retail Liquor Deal	CITY OF ST LIQUOR CONTROL TWO EAST M ST. CHARLES, ILLI	. COMMISSIONER AIN STREET NOIS 60174-1984	-Refundab	le
Ordinance 5.08.050.A1 Appl	lication must be complete	d in full Inco	mplete applic	ations will be rejected
Business Type: Circle one Indiv		Corporation C	ther	~
Business Name <u>HUNGTY</u> HOUN Business Address	d INC		_Sales Tax # _	Oending
Business Address	16.5 × 2.6 × 1.6 ×		, Business Phon	e #
Contact Person Intothy Call	250 1	Title OWNEr	Phone # <u>630</u>	-728-3595
Bassett Certification _////	License	Class: <u> </u>		
If Corporation, Corporate Name 1-1 U	Ngry Hound I	NC		
Corporation Address <u>2770</u> E Corporate Officers, plus Manager of Es Or Sole Proprietor	MGIN ST ST. stablishment, Officers mu	Charles JL st include President, V	60174 /ice President,	Secretary and Treasurer
Have you had a business within the Ci If yes, list address of business				
Full Name, include Middle Initial	mothy C. C	allesa		
Birth Date Birthplace	イロア M上 Driver's Licens	se #	ome Phone ;	#
Home Address				
Full Name, include Middle Initial				
Birth DateBirthplace	Driver's Licens	se #	_Home Phone #	¥
Home Address				
Full Name, include Middle Initial			Title	
Birth DateBirthplace	Driver's Licens	e#	_Home Phone #	¥
Home Address				
Full Name, include Middle Initial				
Birth DateBirthplace	Driver's Licens	e#	_Home Phone #	ŧ
Home Address				
Sche	edule of Annual Fees for F	Retail Liquor Dealer Li	cense	
Class A Package Liquor Sales: A-1 (Pkg. Stores Only) A-2 (Pkg. Stores – Grocery/Drug) A-3 (Gourmet Beers & Wine) A-4 (Brewery & Sales) Class B Predominately Food B-1 (Small Restaurant – no holding bar) B-2 (Holding Bar[s]) B-3 (Live Entertainment) B-4 (Beer & Wine Only) B-5 (Counter Service Beer & Wine Only)	\$1,600/year \$1,600/year \$1,600/year \$1,600/year \$1,200/year \$1,600/year \$2,600/year \$1,200/year \$1,200/year	Class C Predomina C-1 (On Premise Sa C-2 (Entertainment) C-3 (Beer & Wine Of Class D (Site Speci D-1 (Pheasant Run) D-2 (Hotels/Motels) D-3 (Banquet Halls & C D-4 (Clubs) D-5 (Arcada) D-6 (Q-Center)	les) nly) fic & Hotel/Mot County Clubs)	\$1,300/year \$2,600/year \$1,200/yea <b>tel):</b> \$4,000/year \$2,000/year \$2,000/year \$1,000/year \$2,000/year \$2,000/year

Class E Temporary Licenses: E-1 (Not for Profit) -\$50/day; E-2 (Special Events-Class B&C Only) -\$100/day; E-3 (Fairgrounds) -\$50/day

Police Department

## Memo



Date:	6/12/2013
To:	Commander Jerry Gatlin
From:	Detective Eric Majewski
Re:	Liquor License Background Investigation / Hungry Hound Inc.

The purpose of this memo is to document the background investigation of Timothy C. Calleja pursuant to his application for a Class B1 liquor license.

## <u>Applicant:</u> Calleja, Timothy C

Home Telephone:

- Timothy currently resides at the above address and has lived there for approximately 9 years. The Batavia Police Department does not have any negative contacts with Timothy.
- Timothy is a U.S. citizen and was born in Taylor, Michigan. Timothy possesses a valid Illinois Driver's License Timothy does not possess a FOID Card.
- Timothy was fingerprinted by our department at the time he applied for this liquor license. (060313)
- > Timothy completed the required **BASSET** training course on June 1, 2013.
- Timothy does not have any negative contacts through our department's New World System.
- On 061213, I met with Timothy at the St. Charles Police Department regarding this background investigation. Timothy stated that he has been employed in the restaurant business for 20 years and previously worked at the Bennigan's and

Chili's in St. Charles. He has also worked for Wyndham Hotels in the past but wanted to run his own business which prompted him to buy Gina's. It should be noted that the restaurant will still be called Gina's Pizza and Subs and Timothy is essentially taking over for the previous owner. Hungry Hound Inc. is the name Timothy uses for his corporation. Timothy stated that this business is carrying the same menu as Gina's which consists of pizza, sandwiches and Italian entrees. Gina's Pizza and Subs is currently open to the public but is not selling alcohol. Timothy stated that he is the only employee that could serve alcohol at this time. He plans to have two employees who will be able serve alcohol once they obtain their Basset Certification. Timothy stated that there is approximately \$700 worth of alcohol on site and added that he plans on selling alcohol once his liquor license is approved. Timothy stated that he signed a 10-year lease. *(See attached copy of lease agreement)* 

I went to Gina's Pizza and Subs, 2770 E. Main Street in St. Charles, Illinois and observed the following: The business is located in the Foxfield Commons Shopping Center, 2770 E. Main Street in St. Charles, Illinois. The main entrance is located on the west side of the business. There is a rear door located on the east side of the business is currently a carryout or dine-in restaurant. While I was at the business, Timothy showed me where the alcohol would be served. It is in the east side of the restaurant and is sectioned off from the main dining area.

**<u>\*NOTE</u>**: Criminal History on this applicant is pending receipt of conviction from the Illinois Bureau of Identification.

This concludes this background investigation.

 $\geqslant$